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SMAC Meet 2022 - 11/4/2022 to 11/5/2022

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:51.73Loy Norrix-D1

28.81 31.66 26.26 25.00

A2 1:52.72KC-D1

27.68 31.09 27.48 26.47

A3 1:53.00BRDG-D1

29.34 31.07 28.87 23.72

A4 1:56.29Portage Central-MI

30.62 31.18 29.41 25.08

A5 1:58.45Lakeview-D2

31.30 32.61 28.54 26.00

A6 1:58.85PN-D2

29.93 33.62 29.48 25.82

B7 2:00.89BRDG-D1

32.22 37.99 24.26 26.42

A8 2:01.12St. Joe-D2

32.20 33.79 28.40 26.73

B - Final
B9 2:01.22Loy Norrix-D1

33.16 31.11 31.23 25.72

A10 2:03.21COLD-D2

29.84 35.89 28.34 29.14

B11 2:04.98Portage Central-MI

32.72 36.35 29.42 26.49

B12 2:05.07Lakeview-D2

32.05 35.12 31.03 26.87

B13 2:07.50St. Joe-D2

33.56 34.81 30.83 28.30

B14 2:08.54PN-D2

36.92 35.44 28.81 27.37

A15 2:10.57MATT-MI

30.78 41.67 30.77 27.35

A16 2:17.38BC Central-MI

34.49 41.40 31.15 30.34

C - Final
B17 2:20.82MATT-MI

35.36 47.01 33.25 25.20

B18 2:25.06KC-D1

36.34 45.78 34.08 28.86

B19 2:45.20COLD-D2

39.93 55.68 39.33 30.26

B20 2:53.87BC Central-MI

43.97 44.32 37.04 48.54

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:52.48Loy Norrix-D1

1) Moore, Nadia S 10 2) Mahar, Grace E 11

3) Suarez, Kate E 11 4) DeYoung, Norah N 12

28.54 32.03 26.58 25.33

A2 1:53.00KC-D1

1) Spybrook, Maggie 10 2) Land, Isis 9

3) Rimes, Delanie 9 4) Boldt, Natalia 12

27.39 31.14 27.63 26.84

A3 1:53.03BRDG-D1

1) Horvath, Leah A 12 2) Gray, Eden 12

3) Klint, Ada 11 4) Dixon, Audrey E 12

29.18 31.40 28.33 24.12

A4 1:57.79Portage Central-MI

1) Cebula, Melanie 11 2) Miller, Caroline 12

3) Luo-Li, Ningzhi 10 4) Overheul, Kelly

A5 1:58.56PN-D2

1) Alles, Sasha 10 2) Hannig, Logan 11

3) Hincher, Meghan 12 4) Tran, Annie 10

28.70 1:29.86

A6 1:58.68Lakeview-D2

1) Wielenga, Adia 9 2) Chretien-Marshall, Alaya 12

3) Magnus, Raegan 9 4) Miller, Maitlin 12

31.73 32.73 28.29 25.93

A7 2:02.23St. Joe-D2

1) Alpert, Jade 11 2) Mollison, Grace 11

3) Pratley, Breanne 12 4) Laporte, Isabelle 09

32.44 34.27 28.55 26.97

B8 2:02.74BRDG-D1

1) Smith, Sidney 10 2) Jankoviak, Elle M 10

3) Baker, Alyvia 11 4) Cross, Elise M 10

32.85 33.77 29.54 26.58

A9 2:02.96COLD-D2

1) Dudek, Randi 12 2) McCowan, Ayla 10

3) Bollmann, Klara-Sofie 12 4) Calhoun, Charlotte 11

29.36 36.12 35.00 22.48

B10 2:03.04Loy Norrix-D1

1) Fried, Allie E 12 2) Tate, Audra A 10

3) Morris, Eva M 10 4) Dunfee, Eloise A 10

B11 2:05.37Lakeview-D2

1) Phillips, Chloe 11 2) Harris, Maddie 10

3) Felix, Almendra 9 4) Parshall, Reese 10

32.31 36.38 29.70 26.98

B12 2:05.91Portage Central-MI

1) Allen, Grace 10 2) O'Neill, Nora 11

3) Righter, Meredith 10 4) Lin, Cece 12

33.27 35.78 30.03 26.83

B13 2:08.78St. Joe-D2

1) Osgood, Addison 12 2) Milletics, Maya 10

3) Rodriguez, Leah 11 4) Valdes, Kayla 11

34.51 35.13 30.81 28.33

A14 2:10.31MATT-MI

1) Weber, Hannah 10 2) Koprolces, Kate

3) Owsley, Vivian 10 4) Gerl, Elise 12

29.98 42.26 30.03 28.04

B15 2:12.31PN-D2

1) Mitchell, Sydney 10 2) Wiegerink, Bria 10

3) DeVires, Kyra 10 4) Nilges, Ella 10

38.36 36.21 30.07 27.67

A16 2:15.97BC Central-MI

1) Smith, Lana JR 2) Taylor, Carsen SR

3) Cook, Allie M SO 4) Rojas, Camille SO

34.41 40.79 30.59 30.18

B17 2:24.55KC-D1

1) Totten, Grace 10 2) Andel, Laura 10

3) Lake, Chloe 12 4) Hawkes, Pauline 12

36.23 47.65 35.79 24.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

B18 2:24.83MATT-MI

1) Messamore, Marley 11 2) Watson, Abigail 9

3) Glasscock, MacKenzie 9 4) Chia, Amanda 10

36.04 48.82 32.51 27.46

B19 2:45.23COLD-D2

1) Gomez, Sofia 12 2) Barle, Brianna 10

3) Martinez, Josselyn 11 4) Mueller-Michael, Harper 12

39.96 54.39 39.40 31.48

B20 2:53.93BC Central-MI

1) Riley, Ruby SO 2) Winter, Bailey SO

3) Solis, Jordan JR 4) Soto, Regina SO

50.86 38.85 36.92 47.30

C--- X2:15.57Loy Norrix-D1

1) Pipe, Theron T 12 2) Suarez, Alaina C 9

3) Rafferty, Lauren A 9 4) Kilduff, Shayla R 10

34.18 38.86 32.79 29.74

C--- X2:19.04St. Joe-D2

1) He, Jintong 11 2) Heddle, Molly 10

3) Lowery, Reygan 09 4) Hamlin, Bella 12

36.02 41.81 31.96 29.25

C--- X2:22.34Portage Central-MI

1) Williams, Candace 11 2) Greene, Natalie 12

3) Ehler, Sofia 10 4) Reber, Norah 10

38.67 36.76 37.61 29.30

C--- X2:27.71BRDG-D1

1) Wolf, Kelsey 12 2) Smith, Samantha 12

3) Spenner, Madison 09 4) Lovelace, Isabella 10

37.02 46.69 22.45 41.55

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
BRDG-D1 121 1:53.43Dixon, Audrey E

26.04 28.65 29.74 29.00

Lakeview-D2 122 1:53.95Hudson, Grace

25.72 28.41 29.66 30.16

Lakeview-D2 103 1:58.96Russell, Avery

28.07 29.79 30.17 30.93

KC-D1 94 2:02.67Rimes, Delanie

28.43 30.83 31.99 31.42

Portage Central-MI 105 2:02.97Welser, Evelyn

27.51 30.60 32.21 32.65

PN-D2 126 2:03.10Hincher, Meghan

28.64 31.10 31.61 31.75

Loy Norrix-D1 107 2:03.63Dunfee, Eloise A

28.81 31.13 31.89 31.80

Loy Norrix-D1 108 2:03.99Moore, Nadia S

29.93 31.20 31.44 31.42

B - Final
St. Joe-D2 119 2:06.18Wurster, Mia

27.78 30.82 33.69 33.89

BRDG-D1 1210 2:08.07Racht, Peyton

29.70 32.40 33.42 32.55

BRDG-D1 1211 2:08.11Beran, Natalia

29.72 32.31 33.23 32.85

Portage Central-MI 1012 2:08.14Righter, Meredith

29.90 32.46 33.04 32.74

BC Central-MI SO13 2:09.50Rojas, Camille

29.69 32.90 34.01 32.90

BRDG-D1 1114 2:09.55Roberts, Maddix J

29.11 32.50 34.15 33.79

Portage Central-MI 1215 2:11.08Feltch, Isabelle

28.91 32.83 34.93 34.41

Portage Central-MI 1216 2:12.89Kann, Sloane

30.73 33.13 34.36 34.67

C - Final
Lakeview-D2 1117 2:12.00Morgan, Alyssa

29.46 33.09 35.02 34.43

Lakeview-D2 918 2:13.74Pawlowicz, Josephine

30.60 33.65 35.20 34.29

Loy Norrix-D1 1019 2:15.54Morris, Eva M

31.46 34.05 35.47 34.56

COLD-D2 0920 2:17.44Boland, Liv

31.32 1:46.39

COLD-D2 0921 2:18.89Krzyzanski, Carly

30.47 34.50 37.00 36.92

St. Joe-D2 1122 2:21.03Valdes, Kayla

32.70 35.94 36.64 35.75

Lakeview-D2 1023 2:31.51Mishra, Tiana

34.49 38.13 39.93 38.96

KC-D1 1024 2:35.45Totten, Grace

35.29 39.51 40.32 40.33

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BRDG-D1 121 1:56.27Dixon, Audrey E

26.74 29.20 30.34 29.99

Lakeview-D2 122 1:57.77Hudson, Grace

27.17 29.77 30.49 30.34

Lakeview-D2 103 1:57.82Russell, Avery

28.09 29.52 29.78 30.43

Portage Central-MI 104 2:01.45Welser, Evelyn

KC-D1 95 2:01.81Rimes, Delanie

27.65 30.25 31.97 31.94

Loy Norrix-D1 106 2:02.84Moore, Nadia S

28.41 30.72 31.20 32.51

Loy Norrix-D1 107 2:03.96Dunfee, Eloise A

PN-D2 128 2:03.99Hincher, Meghan

28.37 31.21 32.25 32.16

St. Joe-D2 119 2:04.05Wurster, Mia

27.88 31.02 32.32 32.83

Portage Central-MI 1210 2:08.15Feltch, Isabelle

29.45 31.51 33.85 33.34

BC Central-MI SO11 2:08.74Rojas, Camille

29.89 32.42 33.58 32.85

BRDG-D1 1212 2:08.93Beran, Natalia

29.29 32.32 33.51 33.81

BRDG-D1 1113 2:09.17Roberts, Maddix J

29.44 32.05 33.79 33.89

BRDG-D1 1214 2:09.66Racht, Peyton
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Portage Central-MI 1015 2:10.15Righter, Meredith

30.43 32.69 33.54 33.49

Portage Central-MI 1216 2:11.32Kann, Sloane

30.67 32.86 33.76 34.03

Lakeview-D2 1117 2:11.83Morgan, Alyssa

29.41 32.85 35.08 34.49

Loy Norrix-D1 1018 2:13.64Morris, Eva M

31.53 33.60 34.55 33.96

Lakeview-D2 919 2:13.70Pawlowicz, Josephine

Loy Norrix-D1 1020 2:16.93Mortimore, Johanna R

30.18 33.59 35.79 37.37

St. Joe-D2 1021 2:18.29Biggins, Alex

35.92

COLD-D2 0922 2:19.66Krzyzanski, Carly

30.88 35.04 37.69 36.05

BRDG-D1 1223 2:20.22Martin, Aiden

30.58 34.25 36.83 38.56

COLD-D2 0924 2:20.54Boland, Liv

31.45 1:49.09

St. Joe-D2 1125 2:21.38Valdes, Kayla

31.74 36.06 37.17 36.41

KC-D1 1026 2:29.75Totten, Grace

34.99 37.55 38.18 39.03

Lakeview-D2 1027 2:30.37Mishra, Tiana

COLD-D2 1128 2:34.65Bookmyer, Gabby

34.64 38.45 40.55 41.01

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X2:30.14Wall Emerson, Paisley G

35.24 37.49 39.48 37.93

Lakeview-D2 11--- X2:40.21Aungsoe, Tiffany

36.68 40.20 42.16 41.17

Lakeview-D2 11--- X2:45.54Waite, Isabella

34.78 40.49 44.86 45.41

Lakeview-D2 12--- X2:47.46Bills, Amelia

1:26.41

Lakeview-D2 12--- X2:52.62Elder, Kaitlyn

37.83 43.39 46.57 44.83

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Loy Norrix-D1 91 2:11.40Mahar, Lillian I

28.61 33.23 39.54 30.02

Portage Central-MI 122 2:11.60Miller, Caroline

28.51 31.83 39.22 32.04

Loy Norrix-D1 103 2:13.48Tate, Audra A

30.20 34.09 38.87 30.32

KC-D1 94 2:14.95Land, Isis

30.44 33.04 40.02 31.45

BRDG-D1 125 2:19.23Gray, Eden

29.49 35.58 40.06 34.10

Loy Norrix-D1 116 2:19.76Mahar, Grace E

30.76 36.26 40.68 32.06

BRDG-D1 127 2:20.35Horvath, Leah A

31.45 34.41 41.24 33.25

St. Joe-D2 108 2:21.30Tyburczy, Madison

29.93 35.20 42.06 34.11

B - Final
Portage Central-MI 109 2:23.61Luo-Li, Ningzhi

32.18 36.14 42.50 32.79

PN-D2 1010 2:23.94Tran, Annie

30.17 35.58 43.88 34.31

MATT-MI 1011 2:24.37Weber, Hannah

30.62 34.57 45.47 33.71

BRDG-D1 0912 2:26.41Holtgren, Lyla

31.19 35.55 47.18 32.49

Portage Central-MI 1113 2:26.93Cebula, Melanie

33.46 34.74 47.72 31.01

BRDG-D1 1114 2:27.51Klint, Ada

31.36 37.70 45.38 33.07

Loy Norrix-D1 1115 2:28.28Suarez, Kate E

30.25 36.94 45.67 35.42

Loy Norrix-D1 1216 2:28.54Fried, Allie E

32.81 36.96 45.60 33.17

C - Final
St. Joe-D2 0917 2:29.88Straub, Elizabeth

30.50 37.24 46.92 35.22

Lakeview-D2 1218 2:32.01Winer, Alexis

32.04 41.53 45.30 33.14

Loy Norrix-D1 919 2:32.18Teal, Ashlyn A

32.67 40.21 45.57 33.73

St. Joe-D2 0920 2:34.31Lowery, Reygan

34.37 38.56 47.41 33.97

COLD-D2 1021 2:34.78McCowan, Ayla

31.65 40.19 46.22 36.72

Lakeview-D2 922 2:39.59Felix, Almendra

32.28 41.04 49.54 36.73

St. Joe-D2 1123 2:40.78Rodriguez, Leah

34.15 41.83 47.17 37.63

Lakeview-D2 1024 2:51.03Harris, Maddie

36.57 43.97 1:30.49

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Loy Norrix-D1 91 2:12.18Mahar, Lillian I

28.81 33.53 39.18 30.66

Portage Central-MI 122 2:12.96Miller, Caroline

28.65 32.56 39.27 32.48

Loy Norrix-D1 103 2:14.67Tate, Audra A

30.22 34.66 39.11 30.68

KC-D1 94 2:14.84Land, Isis

Loy Norrix-D1 115 2:17.87Mahar, Grace E

St. Joe-D2 106 2:18.91Tyburczy, Madison

30.42 35.85 40.12 32.52

BRDG-D1 127 2:21.03Horvath, Leah A

BRDG-D1 128 2:21.86Gray, Eden

29.22 36.10 41.55 34.99

MATT-MI 109 2:24.20Weber, Hannah

30.25 33.71 46.68 33.56

PN-D2 10*10 2:26.10Tran, Annie

29.90 37.35 44.29 34.56
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Portage Central-MI 10*10 2:26.10Luo-Li, Ningzhi

32.08 37.17 43.02 33.83

Portage Central-MI 1112 2:26.55Cebula, Melanie

32.43 34.39 47.12 32.61

BRDG-D1 1113 2:26.56Klint, Ada

30.65 38.38 44.81 32.72

BRDG-D1 0914 2:26.74Holtgren, Lyla

30.47 37.52 44.68 34.07

Loy Norrix-D1 1115 2:28.84Suarez, Kate E

29.83 37.76 45.76 35.49

Loy Norrix-D1 1216 2:30.09Fried, Allie E

33.39 37.63 45.29 33.78

Lakeview-D2 1217 2:30.99Winer, Alexis

32.14 40.35 44.96 33.54

BRDG-D1 1018 2:31.28Jankoviak, Elle M

33.15 39.19 42.82 36.12

St. Joe-D2 0919 2:31.64Straub, Elizabeth

30.37 36.56 48.38 36.33

Loy Norrix-D1 920 2:35.47Teal, Ashlyn A

32.34 40.81 46.95 35.37

St. Joe-D2 0921 2:35.81Lowery, Reygan

34.44 38.77 47.99 34.61

COLD-D2 1022 2:35.89McCowan, Ayla

32.16 39.87 46.46 37.40

St. Joe-D2 1123 2:37.37Rodriguez, Leah

47.13 34.84

Lakeview-D2 924 2:40.42Felix, Almendra

49.45 38.36

Lakeview-D2 1025 2:51.77Harris, Maddie

37.12 45.23 48.57 40.85

Lakeview-D2 1026 2:52.77Crandal, Kennedi

38.61 45.65 49.62 38.89

COLD-D2 11--- DQMartinez, Josselyn

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Loy Norrix-D1 91 25.35Milliken, Abby E

Loy Norrix-D1 122 25.47DeYoung, Norah N

Portage Central-MI 103 25.48Tate, Sadie

Portage Central-MI 114 25.63Watson, Karis

COLD-D2 125 25.65Dudek, Randi

COLD-D2 126 26.05Bollmann, Klara-Sofie

Lakeview-D2 97 26.07Magnus, Raegan

COLD-D2 098 26.43Losinski, Sienna

B - Final
Portage Central-MI 119 26.26Davis, Kaiseen

BRDG-D1 1110 26.50Roberts, Maddix J

BRDG-D1 1011 26.92Cross, Elise M

Portage Central-MI 1112 27.07Thompson, Chloe

Lakeview-D2 1013 27.27Parshall, Reese

Portage Central-MI 1214 27.54Lin, Cece

St. Joe-D2 1215 27.65Pratley, Breanne

Lakeview-D2 916 28.14Gowin, Reese

C - Final
Lakeview-D2 1217 27.12Chretien-Marshall, Alaya

Portage Central-MI 918 27.79Vazquez, Ailani

PN-D2 0919 27.83Kusisto, Leah

PN-D2 1020 28.13Nilges, Ella

BRDG-D1 1121 28.17Holtgren, Lorraine

St. Joe-D2 12*22 29.43Hamlin, Bella

St. Joe-D2 11*22 29.43Mollison, Grace

MATT-MI 1024 29.60Chia, Amanda

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COLD-D2 121 25.38Dudek, Randi

Loy Norrix-D1 92 25.45Milliken, Abby E

Portage Central-MI 113 25.76Watson, Karis

Portage Central-MI 104 25.77Tate, Sadie

Loy Norrix-D1 125 25.87DeYoung, Norah N

COLD-D2 126 25.91Bollmann, Klara-Sofie

Lakeview-D2 97 26.03Magnus, Raegan

COLD-D2 098 26.39Losinski, Sienna

Portage Central-MI 119 26.64Davis, Kaiseen

BRDG-D1 1110 26.68Roberts, Maddix J

Lakeview-D2 911 26.98Gowin, Reese

Portage Central-MI 1212 27.09Lin, Cece

Lakeview-D2 1013 27.19Parshall, Reese

Portage Central-MI 1114 27.28Thompson, Chloe

BRDG-D1 10*15 27.41Cross, Elise M

St. Joe-D2 12*15 27.41Pratley, Breanne

Loy Norrix-D1 9*17 27.53Harn, Alice E

Lakeview-D2 12*17 27.53Chretien-Marshall, Alaya

Portage Central-MI 919 27.76Vazquez, Ailani

PN-D2 1020 28.31Nilges, Ella

PN-D2 0921 28.39Kusisto, Leah

MATT-MI 1022 29.05Chia, Amanda

BRDG-D1 1123 29.12Holtgren, Lorraine

St. Joe-D2 1124 29.52Mollison, Grace

St. Joe-D2 1225 29.62Hamlin, Bella

BRDG-D1 1226 30.00Wolf, Kelsey

BC Central-MI SO27 30.16Cook, Allie M

St. Joe-D2 11*28 31.02Webb, Hannah

St. Joe-D2 11*28 31.02He, Jintong

St. Joe-D2 1230 31.03Osgood, Addison

COLD-D2 1231 31.37Mueller-Michael, Harper

St. Joe-D2 10*32 31.74Heddle, Molly

St. Joe-D2 10*32 31.74Baliunas, Lila

COLD-D2 1234 32.88Gomez, Sofia

KC-D1 1035 34.95Andel, Laura

MATT-MI 936 35.65Messamore, Avi

BC Central-MI SO37 36.85Riley, Ruby

KC-D1 1138 38.66Kostrzewa, Amo

MATT-MI 1139 42.22Blatson, Julia

COLD-D2 1040 43.61Barle, Brianna

BC Central-MI SO41 50.39Soto, Regina

Portage Central-MI 9--- X26.76Bencik, Cambrie

Portage Central-MI 10--- X28.39Campbell, Chloe
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Portage Central-MI 12--- X28.77Anderson, Caitlin

BRDG-D1 10--- X29.62Lovelace, Isabella

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X29.66Kilduff, Shayla R

Portage Central-MI 10--- X29.80Reber, Norah

Portage Central-MI 11--- X29.81Williams, Candace

Portage Central-MI 11--- X30.64Lyons, Norah

Portage Central-MI 10--- X30.84Lin, Sophia

Portage Central-MI 10--- X31.02Ehler, Sofia

Portage Central-MI 12--- X31.49Jayatilaka, Akila

Lakeview-D2 10--- X31.57Osborn, Alyssa

Lakeview-D2 9--- X31.62Foljahn, Anya

Portage Central-MI 9--- X31.79Greene, Bella

Loy Norrix-D1 12--- X31.95Berg, Violet R

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X32.28Porco, Emily T

St. Joe-D2 12--- X32.38Corcoran, Ona

BRDG-D1 10--- X32.48Morris, Alice

Lakeview-D2--- X33.19Paz Martin, Carlota

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X33.28Doud, Olivia S

BRDG-D1 09--- X33.29Spenner, Madison

Loy Norrix-D1--- X33.52Peraglie, Annika

Portage Central-MI 10--- X33.95Middleton, Courtney

Lakeview-D2 10--- X34.24Olmstead, Giana

BRDG-D1 12--- X34.57Smith, Samantha

BRDG-D1 12--- X34.61Patel, Bhaumi

BRDG-D1 10--- X34.73Harte, Alissa

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X34.99Boothby, Hannah E

Lakeview-D2 12--- X35.17Hniar, Ngun

BRDG-D1 10--- X35.39Zizkovsky, Addison

Portage Central-MI 9--- X35.54Allen, Meske

BRDG-D1 09--- X37.02Ilescas, Bianca

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X37.83Gougam, Amelia S

Lakeview-D2 9--- X38.19Patel, Janvi

Lakeview-D2 9--- X38.23Sung, Nomi

St. Joe-D2 11--- X38.68Martinez, Sophia

Lakeview-D2 10--- X39.51Kim, Dim

Lakeview-D2 11--- X39.54Siam, Siam

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X41.00Wadsworth-Curcuru, Alice O

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X43.74Brent, Ruby S

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X43.77Chapman, Vivianna I

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X46.79Masterson, Lan B

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

A - Final
COLD-D2 111 374.10Calhoun, Charlotte

Lakeview-D2 122 358.55Palmer, Bradleigh

Loy Norrix-D1 123 357.55Wadsworth-Curcuru, Wen L

BRDG-D1 114 330.20Keim, Parker

St. Joe-D2 125 317.95Wiskow, Gabi

Lakeview-D2 116 305.95Hardy, Avery

COLD-D2 127 291.90Omo, Alexa

BRDG-D1 118 291.80Mcconomy, Makenzie

B - Final
Portage Central-MI 119 288.20Rolfe, Courtney

MATT-MI 1210 287.00Gerl, Elise

Lakeview-D2 1111 286.50Simmons, Hannah

MATT-MI 1212 285.60Brown, Ellery

KC-D1 1013 283.70Jones, Madison

Portage Central-MI 1014 282.05Olmstead, Kiara

COLD-D2 1015 269.20Schoenauer, Kiraly

Lakeview-D2 1116 254.85Kline, Izabella

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
COLD-D2 111 374.10Calhoun, Charlotte

Lakeview-D2 122 358.55Palmer, Bradleigh

Loy Norrix-D1 123 357.55Wadsworth-Curcuru, Wen L

BRDG-D1 114 330.20Keim, Parker

St. Joe-D2 125 317.95Wiskow, Gabi

Lakeview-D2 116 305.95Hardy, Avery

COLD-D2 127 291.90Omo, Alexa

BRDG-D1 118 291.80Mcconomy, Makenzie

Portage Central-MI 119 288.20Rolfe, Courtney

MATT-MI 1210 287.00Gerl, Elise

Lakeview-D2 1111 286.50Simmons, Hannah

MATT-MI 1212 285.60Brown, Ellery

KC-D1 1013 283.70Jones, Madison

Portage Central-MI 1014 282.05Olmstead, Kiara

COLD-D2 1015 269.20Schoenauer, Kiraly

Lakeview-D2 1116 254.85Kline, Izabella

BRDG-D1 10--- DQOtt, Schaeffer

Portage Central-MI 11--- DQUrban, Mackenzie

MATT-MI 10--- DQHofacre, Grace

BRDG-D1 12--- DQPatel, Bhaumi

PN-D2 10--- DQAshtyn, Cammack

BRDG-D1 09--- DQChlystun, Colleen

PN-D2 09--- DQAnderson, Marie

St. Joe-D2 09--- DQMoyer, Elizabeth

Portage Central-MI 10--- DQPalmer, Anna

Portage Central-MI 10--- DQToennessen, Lyla

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
KC-D1 101 58.74Spybrook, Maggie

27.23 31.51

PN-D2 102 59.80Alles, Sasha

27.75 32.05

KC-D1 93 1:00.77Rimes, Delanie

28.46 32.31

St. Joe-D2 124 1:03.53Pratley, Breanne

29.69 33.84

Loy Norrix-D1 115 1:04.02Suarez, Kate E

29.49 34.53

PN-D2 126 1:04.37Hincher, Meghan

30.28 34.09

BRDG-D1 117 1:04.58Klint, Ada

30.96 33.62

Lakeview-D2 128 1:05.85Miller, Maitlin

30.38 35.47

B - Final
PN-D2 109 1:05.54Tran, Annie

30.21 35.33
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B - Final ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

BRDG-D1 1110 1:05.76Baker, Alyvia

30.61 35.15

Portage Central-MI 1011 1:06.42Luo-Li, Ningzhi

32.37 34.05

Lakeview-D2 912 1:08.05Magnus, Raegan

30.14 37.91

Portage Central-MI 1013 1:09.26Allen, Grace

32.07 37.19

Portage Central-MI 1114 1:10.62O'Neill, Nora

33.47 37.15

St. Joe-D2 1115 1:11.24Rodriguez, Leah

32.63 38.61

Lakeview-D2 916 1:11.69Felix, Almendra

32.18 39.51

C - Final
St. Joe-D2 0917 1:11.09Lowery, Reygan

33.98 37.11

COLD-D2 0918 1:12.37Losinski, Sienna

32.62 39.75

Loy Norrix-D1 1019 1:13.36Morris, Eva M

34.30 39.06

Loy Norrix-D1 920 1:16.48Rafferty, Lauren A

35.83 40.65

BRDG-D1 0921 1:18.73Spenner, Madison

35.69 43.04

Loy Norrix-D1 922 1:18.93Suarez, Alaina C

36.18 42.75

BC Central-MI JR23 1:21.20Smith, Lana

36.22 44.98

Lakeview-D2 924 1:21.26Wielenga, Adia

38.72 42.54

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KC-D1 101 58.97Spybrook, Maggie

27.64 31.33

PN-D2 102 1:00.98Alles, Sasha

28.40 32.58

KC-D1 93 1:01.00Rimes, Delanie

29.10 31.90

PN-D2 124 1:04.73Hincher, Meghan

30.04 34.69

Loy Norrix-D1 115 1:04.78Suarez, Kate E

30.49 34.29

BRDG-D1 116 1:05.07Klint, Ada

30.23 34.84

St. Joe-D2 127 1:05.09Pratley, Breanne

30.27 34.82

Lakeview-D2 128 1:05.19Miller, Maitlin

29.98 35.21

Lakeview-D2 99 1:05.36Magnus, Raegan

30.05 35.31

PN-D2 1010 1:05.84Tran, Annie

30.44 35.40

BRDG-D1 1111 1:06.39Baker, Alyvia

31.49 34.90

Portage Central-MI 1012 1:06.57Luo-Li, Ningzhi

31.96 34.61

Portage Central-MI 1013 1:09.64Allen, Grace

31.59 38.05

Portage Central-MI 1114 1:11.08O'Neill, Nora

32.54 38.54

St. Joe-D2 1115 1:11.81Rodriguez, Leah

34.13 37.68

Lakeview-D2 916 1:12.00Felix, Almendra

33.39 38.61

COLD-D2 0917 1:13.66Losinski, Sienna

33.82 39.84

Loy Norrix-D1 1018 1:14.20Morris, Eva M

34.82 39.38

St. Joe-D2 0919 1:14.47Lowery, Reygan

Loy Norrix-D1 920 1:15.93Rafferty, Lauren A

Loy Norrix-D1 1221 1:16.77Pipe, Theron T

Loy Norrix-D1 922 1:18.46Suarez, Alaina C

34.41 44.05

BC Central-MI JR23 1:21.34Smith, Lana

36.59 44.75

BRDG-D1 0924 1:22.57Spenner, Madison

38.48 44.09

Lakeview-D2 925 1:23.18Wielenga, Adia

37.54 45.64

St. Joe-D2 1226 1:31.27Corcoran, Ona

40.37 50.90

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X1:18.77Kilduff, Shayla R

36.25 42.52

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
BRDG-D1 121 52.56Dixon, Audrey E

25.39 27.17

Lakeview-D2 122 53.15Hudson, Grace

25.75 27.40

Loy Norrix-D1 93 55.09Milliken, Abby E

26.31 28.78

COLD-D2 124 55.40Dudek, Randi

26.14 29.26

Portage Central-MI 105 56.50Tate, Sadie

27.47 29.03

COLD-D2 126 56.58Bollmann, Klara-Sofie

27.08 29.50

Loy Norrix-D1 127 56.72DeYoung, Norah N

27.29 29.43

Portage Central-MI 118 56.81Watson, Karis

26.82 29.99

B - Final
Portage Central-MI 119 57.17Davis, Kaiseen

27.19 29.98

St. Joe-D2 0910 57.19Straub, Elizabeth

27.58 29.61
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B - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PN-D2 1111 59.49Hannig, Logan

28.48 31.01

Lakeview-D2 1112 1:00.20Morgan, Alyssa

28.69 31.51

BRDG-D1 1013 1:00.46Cross, Elise M

28.15 32.31

Loy Norrix-D1 914 1:01.35Harn, Alice E

28.78 32.57

MATT-MI 1015 1:02.74Owsley, Vivian

29.03 33.71

Lakeview-D2 916 1:03.12Gowin, Reese

29.71 33.41

C - Final
PN-D2 1017 1:01.58Nilges, Ella

30.03 31.55

PN-D2 0918 1:02.04Kusisto, Leah

29.28 32.76

BRDG-D1 1219 1:02.20Martin, Aiden

30.02 32.18

COLD-D2 0920 1:03.42Boland, Liv

30.86 32.56

Lakeview-D2 1121 1:04.08Phillips, Chloe

30.57 33.51

Portage Central-MI 1222 1:04.17Anderson, Caitlin

30.00 34.17

St. Joe-D2 1123 1:05.23Alpert, Jade

30.67 34.56

BRDG-D1 1224 1:06.24Wolf, Kelsey

31.45 34.79

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BRDG-D1 121 53.50Dixon, Audrey E

25.97 27.53

Lakeview-D2 122 54.23Hudson, Grace

26.24 27.99

Loy Norrix-D1 93 55.08Milliken, Abby E

26.39 28.69

COLD-D2 124 55.35Dudek, Randi

26.39 28.96

COLD-D2 125 56.15Bollmann, Klara-Sofie

26.84 29.31

Portage Central-MI 106 56.21Tate, Sadie

27.13 29.08

Loy Norrix-D1 127 56.52DeYoung, Norah N

26.95 29.57

Portage Central-MI 118 57.61Watson, Karis

26.94 30.67

Portage Central-MI 119 57.67Davis, Kaiseen

27.40 30.27

St. Joe-D2 0910 57.80Straub, Elizabeth

27.94 29.86

PN-D2 1111 58.97Hannig, Logan

28.14 30.83

BRDG-D1 1012 1:00.49Cross, Elise M

28.56 31.93

MATT-MI 1013 1:00.71Owsley, Vivian

Lakeview-D2 1114 1:01.18Morgan, Alyssa

29.36 31.82

Loy Norrix-D1 915 1:01.77Harn, Alice E

Lakeview-D2 916 1:02.00Gowin, Reese

29.02 32.98

BRDG-D1 1217 1:02.51Martin, Aiden

30.28 32.23

PN-D2 1018 1:03.03Nilges, Ella

30.49 32.54

COLD-D2 0919 1:03.36Boland, Liv

29.98 33.38

PN-D2 0920 1:03.42Kusisto, Leah

29.57 33.85

Lakeview-D2 1121 1:03.53Phillips, Chloe

31.16 32.37

BRDG-D1 1122 1:03.68Holtgren, Lorraine

30.30 33.38

Portage Central-MI 1223 1:03.84Anderson, Caitlin

30.44 33.40

BRDG-D1 1224 1:05.42Wolf, Kelsey

St. Joe-D2 1125 1:05.48Alpert, Jade

31.03 34.45

KC-D1 1226 1:05.83Hawkes, Pauline

31.52 34.31

St. Joe-D2 1227 1:07.28Hamlin, Bella

32.42 34.86

BC Central-MI SO28 1:08.05Cook, Allie M

32.67 35.38

PN-D2 1029 1:08.61Mitchell, Sydney

33.18 35.43

COLD-D2 1130 1:08.71Bookmyer, Gabby

32.20 36.51

St. Joe-D2 1131 1:09.88Webb, Hannah

32.72 37.16

BC Central-MI JR32 1:10.62Solis, Jordan

34.19 36.43

St. Joe-D2 1033 1:12.08Baliunas, Lila

34.20 37.88

BC Central-MI SO34 1:21.01Riley, Ruby

38.17 42.84

KC-D1 1135 1:29.17Kostrzewa, Amo

40.59 48.58

MATT-MI 1136 1:38.92Blatson, Julia

47.71 51.21

BC Central-MI SO37 1:51.00Soto, Regina

53.05 57.95

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X1:02.74Sedore, Alexandra J

29.97 32.77

Portage Central-MI 10--- X1:03.41Campbell, Chloe

30.33 33.08

BRDG-D1 10--- X1:07.23Lovelace, Isabella

32.16 35.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Portage Central-MI 10--- X1:08.15Reber, Norah

32.83 35.32

Portage Central-MI 10--- X1:08.68Ehler, Sofia

Portage Central-MI 11--- X1:09.00Lyons, Norah

32.68 36.32

Lakeview-D2 11--- X1:09.06Aungsoe, Tiffany

31.99 37.07

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X1:09.29Ramos, Emma

33.29 36.00

Portage Central-MI 9--- X1:10.91Greene, Bella

33.99 36.92

St. Joe-D2 10--- X1:11.48Heddle, Molly

34.37 37.11

Portage Central-MI 12--- X1:11.75Jayatilaka, Akila

Portage Central-MI 10--- X1:12.08Lin, Sophia

33.79 38.29

Lakeview-D2 11--- X1:13.14Waite, Isabella

33.90 39.24

Lakeview-D2 12--- X1:13.14Bills, Amelia

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X1:13.42Goodrich, Allie E

36.03 37.39

Portage Central-MI 10--- X1:13.61Middleton, Courtney

34.61 39.00

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X1:13.99Porco, Emily T

35.11 38.88

Lakeview-D2--- X1:14.70Paz Martin, Carlota

34.93 39.77

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X1:14.76Doud, Olivia S

35.25 39.51

Loy Norrix-D1--- X1:16.83Peraglie, Annika

35.52 41.31

Lakeview-D2 10--- X1:19.64Olmstead, Giana

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X1:20.01Boothby, Hannah E

37.14 42.87

Lakeview-D2 9--- X1:20.11Sung, Nomi

37.48 42.63

Lakeview-D2 12--- X1:20.25Hniar, Ngun

37.85 42.40

St. Joe-D2 11--- X1:21.60Martinez, Sophia

38.80 42.80

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X1:21.65Gougam, Amelia S

39.63 42.02

Portage Central-MI 9--- X1:23.29Allen, Meske

39.40 43.89

BRDG-D1 10--- X1:23.33Zizkovsky, Addison

40.18 43.15

BRDG-D1 09--- X1:24.77Ilescas, Bianca

39.59 45.18

Lakeview-D2 9--- X1:26.54Patel, Janvi

39.51 47.03

Lakeview-D2 10--- X1:28.10Kim, Dim

40.56 47.54

Lakeview-D2 11--- X1:28.44Siam, Siam

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X1:42.99Brent, Ruby S

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X1:43.90Chapman, Vivianna I

46.92 56.98

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Loy Norrix-D1 91 5:08.44Mahar, Lillian I

27.81 30.69 31.29 31.36

31.42 31.56 31.66 31.37

31.39 29.89

Lakeview-D2 102 5:15.94Russell, Avery

29.12 30.99 31.35 31.53

31.81 32.36 32.38 32.37

32.28 31.75

Loy Norrix-D1 103 5:19.86Tate, Audra A

29.25 31.61 32.03 32.33

32.45 32.62 33.09 32.75

32.68 31.05

Loy Norrix-D1 104 5:30.84Dunfee, Eloise A

29.91 32.31 33.03 33.31

33.49 33.92 34.24 33.79

34.22 32.62

Portage Central-MI 105 5:37.75Welser, Evelyn

30.20 32.94 33.93 34.18

34.56 34.54 34.72 34.79

34.49 33.40

Portage Central-MI 106 5:41.01Righter, Meredith

31.08 33.58 34.32 33.93

34.46 34.69 34.52 34.82

35.15 34.46

BRDG-D1 127 5:44.38Beran, Natalia

30.86 33.52 34.22 34.82

34.99 35.26 35.08 36.58

34.89 34.16

St. Joe-D2 098 5:50.11Laporte, Isabelle

31.29 34.46 35.17 35.29

35.86 36.18 35.20 35.62

36.51 34.53

B - Final
Lakeview-D2 129 5:45.17Winer, Alexis

31.22 34.28 34.35 34.65

34.89 35.71 35.24 35.40

35.57 33.86

Portage Central-MI 1210 5:47.72Feltch, Isabelle

31.08 34.14 34.35 35.05

36.49 35.42 34.90 36.13

36.13 34.03

Loy Norrix-D1 911 5:48.86Teal, Ashlyn A

31.57 34.46 35.20 35.23

35.22 35.42 35.37 36.20

36.32 33.87

BC Central-MI SO12 5:50.73Rojas, Camille

31.16 33.97 35.00 35.41

36.02 35.75 36.39 36.29

36.33 34.41

Loy Norrix-D1 1013 5:55.33Mortimore, Johanna R

30.98 34.43 35.64 36.14

36.58 36.77 36.27 37.11

36.05 35.36
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B - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Loy Norrix-D1 1014 6:04.69Mielke, Tatum G

32.15 35.22 35.83 36.25

37.49 37.44 38.00 37.82

37.92 36.57

Lakeview-D2 915 6:05.65Pawlowicz, Josephine

31.62 35.81 36.52 36.98

37.78 37.73 37.53 38.34

38.04 35.30

St. Joe-D2 1016 6:16.35Biggins, Alex

33.81 37.90 37.83 38.42

38.43 38.96 39.09 38.99

38.52 34.40

C - Final
St. Joe-D2 1017 6:17.35Milletics, Maya

31.66 35.98 37.33 37.84

38.86 38.66 39.73 40.11

40.19 36.99

COLD-D2 0918 6:18.12Krzyzanski, Carly

31.72 35.28 38.42 39.29

39.53 39.38 39.87 39.81

38.99 35.83

BRDG-D1 1019 6:28.85Smith, Sidney

33.46 37.12 39.82 40.55

40.65 40.83 40.62 40.23

39.05 36.52

MATT-MI 920 6:30.44Glasscock, MacKenzie

33.68 37.65 39.89 39.90

39.75 40.30 39.85 40.82

40.68 37.92

KC-D1 1221 6:44.27Lake, Chloe

35.82 39.42 41.21 40.98

41.02 41.33 41.69 41.90

40.84 40.06

COLD-D2 1122 6:56.30Martinez, Josselyn

35.41 39.26 40.17 41.19

42.22 42.73 1:32.02 42.03

41.27

Lakeview-D2 1023 6:58.35Mishra, Tiana

35.31 38.88 40.43 42.13

39.81

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Loy Norrix-D1 91 5:09.18Mahar, Lillian I

27.63 30.34 31.39 31.77

31.39 32.05 31.64 31.72

31.57 29.68

Lakeview-D2 102 5:16.18Russell, Avery

29.87 31.85 31.58 31.79

31.99 32.13 31.99 31.88

31.85 31.25

Loy Norrix-D1 103 5:22.18Tate, Audra A

29.08 32.00 32.50 32.71

32.79 32.97 32.70 32.79

32.93 31.71

Loy Norrix-D1 104 5:30.54Dunfee, Eloise A

28.82 31.72 32.77 33.08

33.28 33.85 34.33 34.62

34.61 33.46

Portage Central-MI 105 5:34.27Welser, Evelyn

30.32 32.30 32.99 33.20

34.14 34.36 34.42 34.80

34.34 33.40

Portage Central-MI 106 5:40.76Righter, Meredith

31.30 33.71 34.18 34.36

34.69 34.34 34.39 34.85

34.46 34.48

BRDG-D1 127 5:43.67Beran, Natalia

30.88 33.40 34.21 34.43

34.72 35.11 35.92 34.76

36.21 34.03

St. Joe-D2 098 5:45.49Laporte, Isabelle

30.73 33.85 34.34 35.21

35.21 35.20 35.58 36.29

35.60 33.48

BC Central-MI SO9 5:49.14Rojas, Camille

31.59 34.61 34.98 35.80

35.78 35.40 36.23 35.70

35.52 33.53

Portage Central-MI 1210 5:50.02Feltch, Isabelle

30.92 34.94 35.08 35.91

36.76 35.74 36.50 35.54

35.06 33.57

Lakeview-D2 1211 5:50.34Winer, Alexis

31.62 34.33 34.98 35.00

35.60 35.89 36.10 36.07

35.81 34.94

Loy Norrix-D1 912 5:53.69Teal, Ashlyn A

31.20 33.97 34.77 34.95

35.29 35.41 36.72 37.74

38.06 35.58

Loy Norrix-D1 1013 5:55.98Mortimore, Johanna R

31.16 34.69 36.18 36.62

36.70 36.88 36.90 36.85

35.58 34.42

Loy Norrix-D1 1014 5:58.90Mielke, Tatum G

32.78 35.11 36.28 35.66

36.03 36.29 36.89 36.92

37.08 35.86

Lakeview-D2 915 6:01.69Pawlowicz, Josephine

Portage Central-MI 1216 6:10.19Kann, Sloane

32.80 35.62 36.82 37.75

37.71 37.93 38.42 38.31

38.17 36.66

St. Joe-D2 1017 6:17.67Biggins, Alex

34.29 37.05 38.34 39.16

38.55 38.53 39.31 39.66

38.44 34.34
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

COLD-D2 0918 6:18.49Krzyzanski, Carly

32.66 36.51 38.89 38.75

39.29 40.15 39.59 39.16

38.59 34.90

St. Joe-D2 1019 6:20.76Milletics, Maya

31.39 35.03 36.44 37.91

38.30 39.68 40.64 40.52

41.08 39.77

BRDG-D1 1020 6:29.38Smith, Sidney

32.84 38.09 39.69 40.14

39.98 40.32 40.40 40.46

40.46 37.00

MATT-MI 921 6:31.53Glasscock, MacKenzie

33.23 1:17.20

41.54 40.55 40.21 41.07

40.21 37.25

KC-D1 1222 6:36.42Lake, Chloe

COLD-D2 1123 6:45.74Martinez, Josselyn

Lakeview-D2 1024 7:00.98Mishra, Tiana

36.76 40.17 41.74 42.48

43.24 43.25 2:53.34

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 1:41.46Portage Central-MI

26.07 25.82 24.99 24.58

A2 1:42.07Loy Norrix-D1

25.55 25.94 25.11 25.47

A3 1:42.87BRDG-D1

32.20 21.01 25.97 23.69

A4 1:42.94KC-D1

25.53 26.87 25.80 24.74

A5 1:44.79Lakeview-D2

24.98 27.22 26.24 26.35

A6 1:45.84St. Joe-D2

29.18 26.14

A7 1:46.53PN-D2

27.78 26.73 26.02 26.00

B8 1:48.59Lakeview-D2

27.12 26.88 27.08 27.51

B - Final
B9 1:48.41Portage Central-MI

27.79 26.95 27.28 26.39

B10 1:50.00BRDG-D1

27.37 28.77 27.37 26.49

B11 1:51.76Loy Norrix-D1

29.55 27.83 29.54 24.84

B12 1:52.14PN-D2

28.07 28.26 28.31 27.50

A13 1:53.13COLD-D2

28.61 28.27 29.41 26.84

A14 1:56.02MATT-MI

30.55 28.23 29.26 27.98

B15 1:56.18St. Joe-D2

30.16 29.39 28.12 28.51

B16 2:03.45COLD-D2

30.50 32.19 31.17 29.59

C - Final
B17 2:08.27KC-D1

32.06 29.46 35.18 31.57

B18 2:12.21MATT-MI

35.97 30.43 35.08 30.73

A19 2:28.64BC Central-MI

37.89 31.26 32.92 46.57

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 1:42.10Loy Norrix-D1

1) Milliken, Abby E 9 2) Mahar, Grace E 11

3) Mahar, Lillian I 9 4) DeYoung, Norah N 12

25.55 26.29 25.11 25.15

A2 1:43.36KC-D1

1) Spybrook, Maggie 10 2) Boldt, Natalia 12

3) Rimes, Delanie 9 4) Land, Isis 9

25.28 29.94 23.34 24.80

A3 1:43.49BRDG-D1

1) Horvath, Leah A 12 2) Gray, Eden 12

3) Roberts, Maddix J 11 4) Dixon, Audrey E 12

27.16 25.80 26.24 24.29

A4 1:43.67Portage Central-MI

1) Overheul, Kelly 2) Davis, Kaiseen 11

3) Tate, Sadie 10 4) Watson, Karis 11

27.33 25.92 25.42 25.00

A5 1:44.66St. Joe-D2

1) Straub, Elizabeth 09 2) Laporte, Isabelle 09

3) Wurster, Mia 11 4) Tyburczy, Madison 10

26.46 26.98 25.49 25.73

A6 1:46.18Lakeview-D2

1) Hudson, Grace 12 2) Gowin, Reese 9

3) Miller, Maitlin 12 4) Russell, Avery 10

30.20 22.93 26.36 26.69

A7 1:47.29PN-D2

1) Hannig, Logan 11 2) Hincher, Meghan 12

3) Tran, Annie 10 4) Alles, Sasha 10

27.64 27.11 25.92 26.62

B8 1:48.24Lakeview-D2

1) Morgan, Alyssa 11 2) Parshall, Reese 10

3) Chretien-Marshall, Alaya 12 4) Winer, Alexis 12

27.19 26.90 26.76 27.39

B9 1:49.84Portage Central-MI

1) Thompson, Chloe 11 2) Vazquez, Ailani 9

3) Luo-Li, Ningzhi 10 4) Welser, Evelyn 10

27.73 27.82 27.65 26.64

B10 1:50.19BRDG-D1

1) Cross, Elise M 10 2) Martin, Aiden 12

3) Holtgren, Lyla 09 4) Racht, Peyton 12

26.85 29.28 27.65 26.41

B11 1:51.50Loy Norrix-D1

1) Pipe, Theron T 12 2) Harn, Alice E 9

3) Morris, Eva M 10 4) Suarez, Kate E 11

33.12 22.60 29.45 26.33
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

A12 1:53.38COLD-D2

1) McCowan, Ayla 10 2) Boland, Liv 09

3) Calhoun, Charlotte 11 4) Losinski, Sienna 09

28.38 28.19 29.56 27.25

A13 1:53.64MATT-MI

1) Chia, Amanda 10 2) Gerl, Elise 12

3) Messamore, Marley 11 4) Owsley, Vivian 10

29.05 28.25 28.78 27.56

B14 1:55.00PN-D2

1) Kusisto, Leah 09 2) DeVires, Kyra 10

3) Wiegerink, Bria 10 4) Nilges, Ella 10

B15 1:57.12St. Joe-D2

1) Mollison, Grace 11 2) Hamlin, Bella 12

3) Lowery, Reygan 09 4) Valdes, Kayla 11

29.49 30.16 28.63 28.84

B16 2:03.68COLD-D2

1) Bookmyer, Gabby 11 2) Omo, Alexa 12

3) Schoenauer, Kiraly 10 4) Krzyzanski, Carly 09

30.83 31.95 31.20 29.70

B17 2:11.32MATT-MI

1) Messamore, Avi 9 2) Glasscock, MacKenzie 9

3) Watson, Abigail 9 4) Koprolces, Kate

35.73 29.78 39.54 26.27

B18 2:15.78KC-D1

1) Totten, Grace 10 2) Hawkes, Pauline 12

3) Andel, Laura 10 4) Lake, Chloe 12

A19 2:27.60BC Central-MI

1) Riley, Ruby SO 2) Solis, Jordan JR

3) Taylor, Carsen SR 4) Soto, Regina SO

36.56 31.72 30.75 48.57

C--- X2:06.93St. Joe-D2

1) Baliunas, Lila 10 2) Webb, Hannah 11

3) Corcoran, Ona 12 4) Biggins, Alex 10

C--- X2:08.34Loy Norrix-D1

1) Wall Emerson, Paisley G 9 2) Ramos, Emma 11

3) Porco, Emily T 11 4) Kilduff, Shayla R 10

34.53 29.56

C--- X2:10.68Lakeview-D2

1) Foljahn, Anya 9 2) Olmstead, Giana 10

3) Paz Martin, Carlota 4) Mishra, Tiana 10

37.47 28.54 34.94 29.73

C--- X2:12.18BRDG-D1

1) Lovelace, Isabella 10 2) Zizkovsky, Addison 10

3) Spenner, Madison 09 4) Smith, Sidney 10

29.89 42.12 29.15 31.02

C--- X2:16.82Portage Central-MI

1) Greene, Bella 9 2) Middleton, Courtney 10

3) Allen, Meske 9 4) Jayatilaka, Akila 12

33.41 33.92 36.68 32.81

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
KC-D1 101 58.08Spybrook, Maggie

27.91 30.17

Portage Central-MI 122 59.82Miller, Caroline

29.03 30.79

PN-D2 103 1:00.83Alles, Sasha

29.53 31.30

St. Joe-D2 114 1:02.38Wurster, Mia

30.04 32.34

Loy Norrix-D1 105 1:02.48Moore, Nadia S

29.80 32.68

BRDG-D1 126 1:02.73Horvath, Leah A

30.64 32.09

MATT-MI 107 1:03.31Weber, Hannah

30.44 32.87

Portage Central-MI 118 1:03.86Cebula, Melanie

31.40 32.46

B - Final
BRDG-D1 129 1:06.35Racht, Peyton

32.06 34.29

BRDG-D1 0910 1:06.85Holtgren, Lyla

33.19 33.66

Loy Norrix-D1 1211 1:07.52Fried, Allie E

33.21 34.31

Lakeview-D2 912 1:08.50Wielenga, Adia

33.04 35.46

KC-D1 1213 1:08.51Boldt, Natalia

33.41 35.10

St. Joe-D2 1114 1:09.76Alpert, Jade

33.76 36.00

Lakeview-D2 1115 1:09.92Phillips, Chloe

34.63 35.29

Portage Central-MI 1016 1:11.02Allen, Grace

34.57 36.45

C - Final
Portage Central-MI 1017 1:11.82Luo-Li, Dewen

33.46 38.36

St. Joe-D2 1218 1:13.31Osgood, Addison

35.46 37.85

BRDG-D1 1019 1:13.46Smith, Sidney

35.39 38.07

MATT-MI 1120 1:15.91Messamore, Marley

37.13 38.78

Loy Norrix-D1 12*21 1:16.11Pipe, Theron T

37.52 38.59

BC Central-MI JR*21 1:16.11Smith, Lana

36.99 39.12

Loy Norrix-D1 923 1:17.94Rafferty, Lauren A

39.26 38.68

Lakeview-D2 1024 1:22.16Osborn, Alyssa

40.01 42.15

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
KC-D1 101 58.77Spybrook, Maggie

28.28 30.49

Portage Central-MI 122 1:00.03Miller, Caroline

29.57 30.46

Loy Norrix-D1 103 1:01.80Moore, Nadia S

29.18 32.62
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

PN-D2 104 1:02.21Alles, Sasha

29.76 32.45

BRDG-D1 125 1:02.92Horvath, Leah A

30.71 32.21

St. Joe-D2 116 1:03.06Wurster, Mia

30.19 32.87

MATT-MI 107 1:03.93Weber, Hannah

31.06 32.87

Portage Central-MI 118 1:04.15Cebula, Melanie

31.57 32.58

BRDG-D1 129 1:07.41Racht, Peyton

32.29 35.12

BRDG-D1 0910 1:07.54Holtgren, Lyla

32.84 34.70

Lakeview-D2 911 1:08.59Wielenga, Adia

33.07 35.52

Loy Norrix-D1 1212 1:08.65Fried, Allie E

33.57 35.08

KC-D1 1213 1:08.76Boldt, Natalia

33.13 35.63

Lakeview-D2 1114 1:09.84Phillips, Chloe

35.21 34.63

St. Joe-D2 1115 1:10.62Alpert, Jade

Portage Central-MI 1016 1:11.09Allen, Grace

34.42 36.67

Portage Central-MI 1017 1:12.79Luo-Li, Dewen

34.19 38.60

BRDG-D1 1018 1:13.84Smith, Sidney

35.69 38.15

St. Joe-D2 1219 1:15.20Osgood, Addison

Loy Norrix-D1 1220 1:15.77Pipe, Theron T

BC Central-MI JR21 1:15.82Smith, Lana

Loy Norrix-D1 922 1:16.73Rafferty, Lauren A

37.67 39.06

MATT-MI 1123 1:19.55Messamore, Marley

37.94 41.61

Lakeview-D2 1024 1:22.68Osborn, Alyssa

40.03 42.65

PN-D2 1025 1:23.62Mitchell, Sydney

COLD-D2 1226 1:25.81Mueller-Michael, Harper

39.81 46.00

MATT-MI 927 1:29.95Messamore, Avi

43.46 46.49

COLD-D2 1228 1:30.52Gomez, Sofia

41.56 48.96

Loy Norrix-D1 12--- X1:18.27Berg, Violet R

38.15 40.12

St. Joe-D2 11--- X1:22.36He, Jintong

39.04 43.32

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- X1:29.50Goodrich, Allie E

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X1:54.48Wadsworth-Curcuru, Alice O

54.11 1:00.37

BRDG-D1 11--- DQBaker, Alyvia

32.88 34.47

Loy Norrix-D1 10--- XDQMasterson, Lan B

52.16 1:01.12

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
St. Joe-D2 101 1:07.36Tyburczy, Madison

31.32 36.04

KC-D1 92 1:09.21Land, Isis

32.27 36.94

BRDG-D1 123 1:09.46Gray, Eden

32.52 36.94

Loy Norrix-D1 114 1:10.75Mahar, Grace E

32.72 38.03

BRDG-D1 105 1:15.49Jankoviak, Elle M

35.31 40.18

PN-D2 116 1:15.52Hannig, Logan

35.97 39.55

Lakeview-D2 127 1:17.20Chretien-Marshall, Alaya

35.05 42.15

PN-D2 108 1:17.77Wiegerink, Bria

35.74 42.03

B - Final
Lakeview-D2 129 1:18.27Miller, Maitlin

36.92 41.35

PN-D2 1010 1:18.38DeVires, Kyra

37.84 40.54

Loy Norrix-D1 1011 1:18.63Mielke, Tatum G

36.76 41.87

Loy Norrix-D1 1112 1:18.97Sedore, Alexandra J

36.88 42.09

St. Joe-D2 1113 1:20.40Valdes, Kayla

38.43 41.97

Portage Central-MI 1114 1:20.60O'Neill, Nora

37.43 43.17

St. Joe-D2 1015 1:21.04Milletics, Maya

37.78 43.26

St. Joe-D2 11--- DQMollison, Grace

35.53 43.53

C - Final
Portage Central-MI 917 1:20.33Vazquez, Ailani

38.51 41.82

Lakeview-D2 1018 1:20.34Harris, Maddie

37.90 42.44

COLD-D2 1019 1:23.18McCowan, Ayla

39.02 44.16

Lakeview-D2 1020 1:23.69Crandal, Kennedi

39.78 43.91

Loy Norrix-D1 921 1:26.42Suarez, Alaina C

Portage Central-MI 1022 1:30.19Luo-Li, Dewen

42.32 47.87

MATT-MI23 1:32.29Koprolces, Kate

43.65 48.64

BRDG-D1 1024 1:32.57Morris, Alice

43.03 49.54
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Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
St. Joe-D2 101 1:07.71Tyburczy, Madison

31.74 35.97

KC-D1 92 1:09.11Land, Isis

32.55 36.56

BRDG-D1 123 1:10.05Gray, Eden

32.68 37.37

Loy Norrix-D1 114 1:11.52Mahar, Grace E

33.19 38.33

BRDG-D1 105 1:14.47Jankoviak, Elle M

35.01 39.46

PN-D2 116 1:15.86Hannig, Logan

36.83 39.03

PN-D2 107 1:16.26Wiegerink, Bria

36.56 39.70

Lakeview-D2 128 1:16.72Chretien-Marshall, Alaya

34.89 41.83

Lakeview-D2 129 1:17.70Miller, Maitlin

36.10 41.60

Loy Norrix-D1 1010 1:18.45Mielke, Tatum G

37.19 41.26

Loy Norrix-D1 1111 1:18.55Sedore, Alexandra J

36.44 42.11

St. Joe-D2 1112 1:18.63Mollison, Grace

35.71 42.92

St. Joe-D2 1013 1:19.44Milletics, Maya

38.25 41.19

PN-D2 1014 1:20.25DeVires, Kyra

37.69 42.56

St. Joe-D2 1115 1:20.30Valdes, Kayla

Portage Central-MI 1116 1:20.35O'Neill, Nora

37.65 42.70

Lakeview-D2 1017 1:20.36Harris, Maddie

37.08 43.28

COLD-D2 1018 1:21.44McCowan, Ayla

37.97 43.47

Portage Central-MI 919 1:21.61Vazquez, Ailani

39.10 42.51

Lakeview-D2 1020 1:25.08Crandal, Kennedi

Loy Norrix-D1 921 1:26.41Suarez, Alaina C

40.00 46.41

Portage Central-MI 1022 1:28.69Luo-Li, Dewen

MATT-MI23 1:32.91Koprolces, Kate

45.59 47.32

BRDG-D1 1024 1:33.12Morris, Alice

43.53 49.59

BC Central-MI SO25 1:37.81Winter, Bailey

44.80 53.01

BRDG-D1 1226 1:39.23Smith, Samantha

47.55 51.68

BC Central-MI JR27 1:41.49Solis, Jordan

48.52 52.97

KC-D1 1028 1:41.51Andel, Laura

47.24 54.27

MATT-MI 929 1:43.73Watson, Abigail

47.97 55.76

COLD-D2 1030 1:58.42Barle, Brianna

55.51 1:02.91

Portage Central-MI 9--- X1:21.22Bencik, Cambrie

38.64 42.58

Portage Central-MI 12--- X1:27.91Greene, Natalie

41.45 46.46

Lakeview-D2 9--- X1:28.53Foljahn, Anya

42.50 46.03

Portage Central-MI 11--- X1:28.78Williams, Candace

41.38 47.40

Loy Norrix-D1 9--- X1:32.69Wall Emerson, Paisley G

45.14 47.55

Loy Norrix-D1 11--- X1:39.19Ramos, Emma

BC Central-MI SR--- DQTaylor, Carsen

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
A1 3:42.90Loy Norrix-D1

26.37 55.47 26.55 56.82

26.96 55.61 26.12 55.00

A2 3:44.72Lakeview-D2

27.35 57.10 25.34 53.01

27.99 58.72 26.69 55.89

A3 3:45.79Portage Central-MI

27.24 57.43 26.12 57.37

26.50 56.02 26.18 54.97

A4 3:53.45St. Joe-D2

27.70 57.81 28.67 1:00.27

26.89 57.29 27.60 58.08

A5 3:56.12BRDG-D1

28.40 59.51 28.87 1:01.18

26.96 57.86 27.58 57.57

B6 3:56.47Portage Central-MI

27.95 57.39 29.66 1:01.92

28.12 59.30 27.81 57.86

A7 3:56.89COLD-D2

27.18 57.23 1:03.04 1:32.33

32.02 58.23 29.37 29.10

B8 4:02.18Loy Norrix-D1

27.44 57.18 29.32 1:02.83

29.30 1:02.13 28.70 1:00.04

B - Final
B9 4:00.95BRDG-D1

28.87 1:00.04 28.99 1:00.86

15.75 34.33 26.30 1:25.72

B10 4:05.09Lakeview-D2

28.22 59.54 29.21 1:02.52

29.58 1:09.53 22.28 53.50

B11 4:09.81St. Joe-D2

31.37 1:05.69 29.42 1:02.28

28.58 1:00.20 28.94 1:01.64
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A12 4:14.34MATT-MI

30.65 1:07.16 29.82 1:03.97

30.69 1:04.58 27.85 58.63

A13 4:25.76BC Central-MI

31.80 1:11.85 28.37 1:04.40

32.34 1:09.14 28.74 1:00.37

A14 4:30.10KC-D1

33.78 1:11.44 33.22 1:11.96

28.31 1:05.85 25.86 1:00.85

B15 4:45.04MATT-MI

34.45 1:18.31 24.07 1:03.93

33.55 1:15.55 30.99 1:07.25

A--- DQPN-D2

33.02 1:09.14 28.14 1:04.59

28.42 1:05.82 26.73 1:01.52

C - Final
B17 4:39.93COLD-D2

30.88 1:05.28 32.78 1:11.68

33.53 1:11.57 33.43 1:11.40

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
A1 3:46.28Loy Norrix-D1

1) Milliken, Abby E 9 2) Dunfee, Eloise A 10

3) Tate, Audra A 10 4) Mahar, Lillian I 9

26.81 55.55 27.15 57.46

27.64 57.19 26.70 56.08

A2 3:47.38Portage Central-MI

1) Davis, Kaiseen 11 2) Watson, Karis 11

3) Tate, Sadie 10 4) Miller, Caroline 12

27.08 57.04 26.35 57.06

27.55 57.52 26.59 55.76

A3 3:50.39Lakeview-D2

1) Magnus, Raegan 9 2) Hudson, Grace 12

3) Winer, Alexis 12 4) Russell, Avery 10

27.66 57.44 26.36 55.35

28.51 59.77 27.73 57.83

A4 3:54.58St. Joe-D2

1) Straub, Elizabeth 09 2) Laporte, Isabelle 09

3) Wurster, Mia 11 4) Tyburczy, Madison 10

28.20 1:05.02 22.40 54.84

26.16 56.40 27.80 58.32

B5 3:56.97Portage Central-MI

1) Welser, Evelyn 10 2) Righter, Meredith 10

3) Feltch, Isabelle 12 4) Cebula, Melanie 11

27.86 57.08 28.93 1:00.52

14.74

B6 4:01.51Loy Norrix-D1

1) Moore, Nadia S 10 2) Harn, Alice E 9

3) Sedore, Alexandra J 11 4) Fried, Allie E 12

27.59 56.70 29.24 1:02.15

29.84 1:03.02 29.00 59.64

A7 4:01.82BRDG-D1

1) Racht, Peyton 12 2) Jankoviak, Elle M 10

3) Klint, Ada 11 4) Roberts, Maddix J 11

28.56 59.91 29.49 1:02.43

28.76 1:00.75 28.73 58.73

A8 4:04.72COLD-D2

1) Bollmann, Klara-Sofie 12 2) Boland, Liv 09

3) Losinski, Sienna 09 4) Dudek, Randi 12

27.28 57.18 31.13 1:05.04

30.75 1:05.54 27.09 56.96

B9 4:08.85Lakeview-D2

1) Parshall, Reese 10 2) Felix, Almendra 9

3) Gowin, Reese 9 4) Morgan, Alyssa 11

29.16 1:00.97 29.70 1:03.83

29.86 1:04.32 28.12 59.73

B10 4:10.12BRDG-D1

1) Baker, Alyvia 11 2) Beran, Natalia 12

3) Holtgren, Lorraine 11 4) Holtgren, Lyla 09

29.65 1:01.06 29.36 1:02.06

29.84 1:04.15 29.82 1:02.85

A11 4:13.23MATT-MI

1) Chia, Amanda 10 2) Owsley, Vivian 10

3) Messamore, Marley 11 4) Weber, Hannah 10

29.84 1:05.62 29.35 1:02.77

30.92 1:05.74 27.97 59.10

B12 4:14.77St. Joe-D2

1) Biggins, Alex 10 2) Milletics, Maya 10

3) Pratley, Breanne 12 4) Rodriguez, Leah 11

32.79 1:07.79 29.01 1:03.22

28.88 1:00.64 29.80 1:03.12

A13 4:27.27PN-D2

1) Kusisto, Leah 09 2) DeVires, Kyra 10

3) Mitchell, Sydney 10 4) Wiegerink, Bria 10

35.41 1:12.47 29.66 1:07.54

28.06

A14 4:27.59BC Central-MI

1) Cook, Allie M SO 2) Smith, Lana JR

3) Taylor, Carsen SR 4) Rojas, Camille SO

33.29 1:10.68 32.43 1:07.46

32.82 1:10.30 27.46 59.15

A15 4:31.41KC-D1

1) Totten, Grace 10 2) Lake, Chloe 12

3) Boldt, Natalia 12 4) Hawkes, Pauline 12

34.04 1:11.46 33.42 1:11.66

28.93 1:00.84 31.86 1:07.45

B16 4:43.38MATT-MI

1) Koprolces, Kate 2) Glasscock, MacKenzie 9

3) Watson, Abigail 9 4) Gerl, Elise 12

B17 4:49.49COLD-D2

1) Krzyzanski, Carly 09 2) Bookmyer, Gabby 11

3) Martinez, Josselyn 11 4) Mueller-Michael, Harper 12

C--- X4:39.64St. Joe-D2

1) He, Jintong 11 2) Alpert, Jade 11

3) Baliunas, Lila 10 4) Osgood, Addison 12

34.75 1:12.72 15.75 1:07.43

32.46 1:09.48 32.86 1:10.01
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

C--- X4:39.77Portage Central-MI

1) Lyons, Norah 11 2) Reber, Norah 10

3) Jayatilaka, Akila 12 4) Campbell, Chloe 10

1:12.01 33.22 1:10.61

34.93 1:14.31 29.84 1:02.84

C--- X4:53.48Lakeview-D2

1) Aungsoe, Tiffany 11 2) Bills, Amelia 12

3) Paz Martin, Carlota 4) Mishra, Tiana 10

C--- X5:00.90Loy Norrix-D1

1) Porco, Emily T 11 2) Berg, Violet R 12

3) Goodrich, Allie E 10 4) Doud, Olivia S 9

35.53 1:14.80 33.75 1:10.87

39.04 1:18.72 35.12 1:16.51

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. Loy Norrix 451

2. Portage Central High School 383

3. Bridgman High School 371

4. Battle Creek Lakeview 310

5. St. Joseph High School 211

6. Kalamazoo Central Girl's Swim 181

7. Portage Northern 173

8. Coldwater High School 136

9. Mattawan 56

10. Battle Creek Central High 19

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Loy Norrix 451

2. Portage Central High School 383

3. Bridgman High School 371

4. Battle Creek Lakeview 310

5. St. Joseph High School 211

6. Kalamazoo Central Girl's Swim 181

7. Portage Northern 173

8. Coldwater High School 136

9. Mattawan 56

10. Battle Creek Central High 19


